507026333 12/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7073168

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITEIT TWENTE	09/24/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IAMFLUIDICS HOLDING B.V.
Street Address:	VELDMAAT 17
City:	ENSCHEDE
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	7522 NM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17550484

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)500-2499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175002500 Email: info@orpatent.com

Correspondent Name: OCCHIUTI & ROHLICEK LLP

Address Line 1: 50 CONGRESS ST

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4H001-002003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ABIGAIL BOLDUC	
SIGNATURE:	/Abigail Bolduc/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Deed of Assignment with Witnesses SIGNED#page1.tif

PATENT 507026333 REEL: 058386 FRAME: 0824

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

Parties

Universiteit Twente
Drienerlolaan 5
7522 NB Enschede
The Netherlands

hereinafter referred to as: Assignor

lamFluidics Holding B.V.

Veldmaat 17 7522 NM Enschede The Netherlands

hereinafter referred to as: Assignee,

considering that:

Assignor is the owner of the following patent applications:

Europe United States 17714216.3 16/088,116 201780033392.3

China India

201817037982

and wishes to sell and assign said patent applications to Assignee; and Assignee wishes to acquire said patent applications;

parties agree that:

- In consideration of One Euro and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, Assignor sells and assigns all rights and obligations based on or derivable from said patent rights to Assignee;
- 2. Assignee accepts this assignment;
- 3. Each of the parties has the right to file a request with the qualified Patent Office to have the present assignment registered in the appropriate register and authorizes the representatives associated with LIOC Patents & Trademarks, having their office at Zwaanstraat 31L, 5651 CA Eindhoven, to do so on their behalf and to represent her to act in all proceedings concerning said patent rights before the European Patent Office to do everything she could, may or should have done herself, with the right of substitution and elect domicile at the office of said representatives.
- 4. This assignment is be governed by Dutch law.

Signed at:	
Con ex 241512020	Enschede, 24 September 2020
Place and date	Place and date
0.6 Seevaak	Ton Kamperman & Michiel van Full name Assignee Hist
Full name Assignor	Full name Assignee
Capacity	Chief Technology Officer / Chief Capacity Executive Officer
Signature	Signature
Witness Name: Roy Kolkman	Witness Name: KV V SWA
Address: Drienerlolaan 5, 7522NB Enschede	Address: De Veldmant 1), 25.22 NM Enribede
Signature:	Signature:

PATENT REEL: 058386 FRAME: 0825

RECORDED: 12/14/2021